

ITEM NO.116
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2014

RAVINDER KUMAR SEJWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that one of the appellants has died and necessary steps are being taken for substituting the legal representatives of the appellant.

As prayed for, list this appeal after summer vacation, 2019.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR