

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 7774/2014

RAVINDER KUMAR SEJWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81393/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 81400/2019 - CONDON.OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 81397/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No.86870/2019 - APPLN.FOR CONDN.OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E RIA No.81393/2019, IA No.81397/2019, IA NO.81400/2019,
IA NO. 86870/2019 :

It is stated at the Bar that appellant-Ravinder Kumar Sejwal died on 29.01.2016.

Delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement is condoned and abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application supported by an affidavit, application for substitution is allowed and legal representatives of the deceased-appellant no.1-Ravinder Kumar Sejwal are ordered to be impleaded as appellant no(s).1(i)-Sarla Sejwal, 1(ii)-Deepti Sejwal, 1(iii)-Swati Sejwal and 1(iv)-Udit Sejwal.

List the appeal after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) to file amended memo of parties.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER