

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2014

RAVINDER KUMAR SEJWAL (DECEASED) THROUGH
LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has drawn our attention to Annexure P-1 at page 29 and submits that his land marked in green is accessible through Gate "A" and the only impediment is the proposal of the DDA is to build a wall at point "B". It is stated that the road/rasta is used by other people also and has been used by him. He thus claims no other relief but that portion "B" should not be blocked by constructing a wall. We are informed that at present there is no wall.

Learned counsel for the DDA submits that Mr. Ashwani Kumar who appears in the matter is not available today but he will obtain the necessary instructions.

List as part-heard on 21.02.2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER